Faculty of Pharmacy
							1-st year				amount of academic weeks	38(19+19)
							(pharmacy)				winter vacation			2
							foreign students				additional term			0,5
							(2012/2013)				summer vacations		12,5

	№
	Subjects
	Cre
dits
ECTS
	                 Autumn semester
	Cre
dits
ECTS
	                      Spring semester

	
	
	
	Total hours amount 
	Lec
tures
	Tuto-
rials
	Semi-nars
	Self-
reliant
study
	Type of
control
	
	Total hours amount 
	Lec
tures
	Tuto-
rials
	Seminars
	Self-
reliant
study
	Type of
control

	1
	Human Anatomy
	3,5
	126
	20
	40
	
	66
	module
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Biology with Fundamentals of Genetics
	3
	108
	20
	40
	
	48
	module
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	Higher Mathematics
	4,5
	162
	20
	60
	
	82
	module
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	Ukrainian (Russian) Language as foreign
	
6,75
	
243
	
36
	
82
	

	
125
	
module
	
5,25
	
189
	
	
82
	
	
107
	
module

	5
	History of Medicine and Pharmacy
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1,5
	54
	16
	4
	
	34
	credit

	6
	History of Ukraine
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	108
	10
	
	30
	68
	module

	7
	Latin Language
	2,2
	80
	
	40
	
	40
	module
	2,3
	82
	
	40
	
	42
	module

	8
	Nonorganic Chemistry
	4
	144
	20
	80
	
	44
	module
	4,5
	162
	20
	80
	
	62
	module

	9
	Informational Technologies in Pharmacy
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
3
	
108
	
10
	
50
	

	
48
	
module

	10
	Fundamentals of Ecology
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1,5
	54
	10
	10
	
	34
	credit

	11
	Safety of Life Activity, Basics of Labor Protection
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
2
	
72
	
10
	
20
	

	
42
	
credit

	12
	Physiology
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	144
	20
	60
	
	64
	module

	13
	Biological Physics
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4,5
	162
	20
	60
	
	82
	module

	14
	Introducing Practice in Organization and Economics of Pharmacy
	
2
	
72
	
	
36
	
	
36
	
module
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	15
	Propedeutic Practice in Technology of Drug Preparations in the Drugstore  
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
2
	
72
	
	
36
	
	
36
	
module

	16
	Preparation for Final Module Control
	0,5
	18
	
	
	18
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	17
	Physical Training
	
	80
	
	60
	
	20
	
	
	80
	
	60
	
	20
	credit

	
	Total
	26,45
	1033
	116
	438
	18
	461
	
	33,55
	1287
	116
	502
	30
	639
	



